In The Name of God

Effective Readingl

By

Akbar Mirhassani
Minoo Alemi
Parviz Behrozi



Effective Reading 1
et R e
olle yisa
GBI I S8
daad Voo - 5505 \YAY g ola
Olesi YA- il
0313 Atgh (e e 5 i all fialy At oS 2 4k g8 8 g a5 ghas (e 51 i Goka S
Jlriul,iua_,i.a,’num’anxtglugtﬁ@njlénoauhiﬁﬁﬁ_’ cd 3 4tas aisS.aut

T RV TN
Mirhassani, akbar ) AYY e =) 1 iann aa
Alemi, Minoo AT - g alle
Behroozi, Parviz . AWYA — asyr a0
(A 9= Oailsa)

Effective Reading 1/ by Akbar Mirhassani & Minoo Alemi & parviz Behroozi

Yoo Ap=ATAY (2 gtshas 1) g3

Jaim jgena aTVF

ISBN: 978-600-5093-05-6
sl

Ol i = gudj gal plaialy — annlS3 L3 -V

JobLiihusk— il ga Y

PEWYA { gAY AIVY

ATAY
TY/TAY

IYYVA-A Al s aalialis

i glS leaS of LT



TABLE OF CONTENT

UNIT 1: HOW? WHY?
CONTEXT CLUES
LESSON 1- Why Are Elevators important?:
LESSON 2- How Can a Plant Kill?
LESSON 3- How Can We Have Farms in the Sea?
LESSON 4-How do Hearing-Impaired People Talk?

UNIT 2: POPULAR MUSIC
CONTEXT CLUES
LESSON 1- Classical Music
LESSON 2- Blues and Jazz
LESSON 3- Country Western Music
LESSON 4- Latin Music and Salsa

UNIT 3: OCCUPATIONS
CONTEXT CLUES
LESSON 1- An Environmental Engineer
LESSON 2- A Human Resources Manager
LESSON 3- A Computer Information Specialist
LESSON 4- Chimney Sweep

UNIT 4: EXPLORATION AND ADVENTURE
CONTEXT CLUES
LESSON 1- THE POLINESIANS
LESSON 2- THE FIRST WOMAN ON MOUNT EVEREST
LESSON 3- THE EUROPEAN RAJA OF SARAWAK
LESSON 4- THE IDITAROD

UNIT 5: UNUSUAL SPORTS
CONTEXT CLUES
LESSON 1- THAI BOXING
LESSON 2- CURLING
LESSON 3- LACROSSE
LESSON 4- TARAHUMARA FOOT RACES
UNIT 6: FOOD
CONTEXT CLUES
LESSON 1- THE PUFFER FISH
LESSON 2- CHOCOLATE
LESSON 3- THE HEALTHY HUNZA
LESSON 4- FOOD OF THE FUTURE

1-31

1

4

11

18

25
32-66
32

35

43

51

59
67-97
67

69

17

84

91

98-132
98

101

109

118

125

133-168
133
137
146
153
161

169-206
169
173
181
189
198



Preface

Reading is a process involving the activation of relevant knowledge and the related
language skills to accomplish an exchange of information from one person to another. It is an
interactive process in which the reader brings his personal knowledge or schema to the text in
front of him. The goal is to engage the thoughts, facts, viewpoints, bias, ect. that the writer
has put together on the page to arrive at the best personal meanings. :

Thus, during the past decades, reading in FL has attracted unprecedented research
attention and a multitude of studjes have sought ways to identify the factors promoting
effective reading in this field.

Reading stems from in-depth analyses of multiple dimensions of FL and is a multifaceted,
complex construct in that it involves a number of component operations, each dependent on a
wide range of competencies. Usually, reading competence is the most fundamental construct
in reading research and reading from a functional perspective proposes ways of
conceptualizing reading competence. Thus, the purposes for which texts are read determine
the manner in which their information is processed. _

Effective Reading is designed for students of English as a foreign language who may have
a basic vocabulary in English and they can learn the reading skills of comprehension, finding
the main idea, using the context to understand vocabulary items, and studying a wealth of
authentic materials accompanying different activities giving the student opportunity to go
beyond the text by using the vocabulary they have leamed in the units. In Effective Reading a
theme-based approach to reading is used where the length of the texts gradually increases,
One of the primary tasks is developing a useful and personally relevant vocabulary base that
all the new ones are used several times in the lesson and are systematically recycled through
out the texts.

Context clues introduce some of the vocabulary for the lessons and Pre—readmg questions
provide motivation for reading the text and they are designed to call to mind whatever
knowledge of the subject the student may have. Some of the Pre-Reading questions cannot be
answered before the text is read and students should look for answers while reading.  *

Exercises which reinforce effective reading and help the students to comprehend better
include vocabulary practice of new words in a different context, vocabulary review to match
synonyms and antonyms, comprehension which can be done orally or in written from, main
idea finding from possible choices, word study to reinforce verb forms, pronouns, adjectives,
elc., writing practice on questions given and extension activities including high-interest, and
interactive tasks,

It is hoped that you enjoy teaching or reading Effective Reading and teach what you like 10
teach or leam a lot from it and about the world. Teachers can use their information about
teaching reading and what they have studied in different course books on teaching reading
and use their insight and skill of using useful and practical technigues they. know.to obtain the
best results and help leamers achieve their goal and become good and skillful readers -

Dr. Mirhassani
Dr. Behrozi
Minoo Alemi



