Effective Reading1

By

Akbar Mirhassani Minoo Alemi Parviz Behrozi

Effective Reading 1 دکتر سید اکبر میرحسنی

مينو عالمي

دكتر برويز بهروزي

چاپ اول ۱۲۸۷ تیراژ ۲۰۰۰ نسخه

قیمت: ۲۸۰۰ تومان

کلیه حقوق برای مؤلفان محفوظ است و هر گونه نسخه برداری، تهیسه پاسسخ نامسه، ترجمه ستن، تهیسه واژه نامه،تکثیر نوار و cd و هر گونه استفاده دیگر از متن کتاب ممتوع بوده و متخلف تحت پیگـرد قـانونی قـرار خواهد گرفت.

Mirhassani, akbar

Alemi, Minoo

Behroozi, Parviz

میرحستی، اکبر– ۱۳۲۰

عالمي، مينو - ١٣٢١

بهروزی، برویز – ۱۳۲۹

(خواندن مو شر)

Effective Reading 1 / by Akbar Mirhassani & Minoo Alemi & parviz Behroozi

تهران: کساکاوش، ۱۳۸۷ - م ۲۰۰۸

۲۱۶ ص مصور، جدول

ISBN: 978-600-5093-05-6

انكليسى

فهرست نویسی بر اساس اطلاعات فیپا

۱- زبان انکلیسی — راهنمای آموزشی - خارجیان

٢- خواندن - استنباط

PENYA / AN LANVY

YA7/7**7**

...

11777

كتابخانه ملى ايران



TABLE OF CONTENT

UNIT 1: HOW? WHY?	1-31
CONTEXT CLUES	1
LESSON 1- Why Are Elevators important?:	4
LESSON 2- How Can a Plant Kill?	11
LESSON 3- How Can We Have Farms in the Sea?	18
LESSON 4-How do Hearing-Impaired People Talk?	25
UNIT 2: POPULAR MUSIC	32-66
CONTEXT CLUES	32
LESSON 1- Classical Music	35
LESSON 2- Blues and Jazz	43
LESSON 3- Country Western Music	51
LESSON 4- Latin Music and Salsa	59
UNIT 3: OCCUPATIONS	67-97
CONTEXT CLUES	67
LESSON 1- An Environmental Engineer	69
LESSON 2- A Human Resources Manager	77
LESSON 3- A Computer Information Specialist	84
LESSON 4- Chimney Sweep	91
UNIT 4: EXPLORATION AND ADVENTURE	98-132
CONTEXT CLUES	98
LESSON 1- THE POLINESIANS	101
LESSON 2- THE FIRST WOMAN ON MOUNT EVEREST	109
LESSON 3- THE EUROPEAN RAJA OF SARAWAK	118
LESSON 4- THE IDITAROD	125
UNIT 5: UNUSUAL SPORTS	133-168
CONTEXT CLUES	133
LESSON 1- THAI BOXING	137
LESSON 2- CURLING	146
LESSON 3- LACROSSE	153
LESSON 4- TARAHUMARA FOOT RACES	161
UNIT 6: FOOD	169-206
CONTEXT CLUES	169
LESSON 1- THE PUFFER FISH	173
LESSON 2- CHOCOLATE	181
LESSON 3- THE HEALTHY HUNZA	189
LESSON 4- FOOD OF THE FUTURE	198

Preface

Reading is a process involving the activation of relevant knowledge and the related language skills to accomplish an exchange of information from one person to another. It is an interactive process in which the reader brings his personal knowledge or schema to the text in front of him. The goal is to engage the thoughts, facts, viewpoints, bias, ect. that the writer has put together on the page to arrive at the best personal meanings.

Thus, during the past decades, reading in FL has attracted unprecedented research attention and a multitude of studies have sought ways to identify the factors promoting effective reading in this field.

Reading stems from in-depth analyses of multiple dimensions of FL and is a multifaceted, complex construct in that it involves a number of component operations, each dependent on a wide range of competencies. Usually, reading competence is the most fundamental construct in reading research and reading from a functional perspective proposes ways of conceptualizing reading competence. Thus, the purposes for which texts are read determine the manner in which their information is processed.

Effective Reading is designed for students of English as a foreign language who may have a basic vocabulary in English and they can learn the reading skills of comprehension, finding the main idea, using the context to understand vocabulary items, and studying a wealth of authentic materials accompanying different activities giving the student opportunity to go beyond the text by using the vocabulary they have learned in the units. In Effective Reading a theme-based approach to reading is used where the length of the texts gradually increases. One of the primary tasks is developing a useful and personally relevant vocabulary base that all the new ones are used several times in the lesson and are systematically recycled through out the texts.

Context clues introduce some of the vocabulary for the lessons and Pre-reading questions provide motivation for reading the text and they are designed to call to mind whatever knowledge of the subject the student may have. Some of the Pre-Reading questions cannot be answered before the text is read and students should look for answers while reading.

Exercises which reinforce effective reading and help the students to comprehend better include vocabulary practice of new words in a different context, vocabulary review to match synonyms and antonyms, comprehension which can be done orally or in written from, main idea finding from possible choices, word study to reinforce verb forms, pronouns, adjectives, etc., writing practice on questions given and extension activities including high-interest, and interactive tasks.

It is hoped that you enjoy teaching or reading *Effective Reading* and teach what you like to teach or learn a lot from it and about the world. Teachers can use their information about teaching reading and what they have studied in different course books on teaching reading and use their insight and skill of using useful and practical techniques they know to obtain the best results and help learners achieve their goal and become good and skillful readers

Dr. Mirhassani Dr. Behrozi Minoo Alemi